

		Are you aware of the request for support that Dynamyx Gymnastics Club has been advocating for with City Council and administration over the past 4 years?	If you are elected to Council, will you be willing to discuss future options for support of a Gymnastics facility in St. Albert?
1	Cam MacKay	Yes	Yes
2	Cathy Heron	I am very well aware. I have meet with the board and staff to discuss options and we even traveled to Spruce Grove for a presentation on how the Aerials Gymnastic club got a new space with support from their Mayor and council	Absolutely
3	Malcolm Parker	Yes, however only your efforts through the now defunct "Capital Partnership Program" so an update would be appreciated.	Yes.
1	Sandyne Beach-McCutcheon	No response	
2	Allan Bohachyk	No response	
3	Wesley Brodhead	Given that I've had the privelege of serving on council for the last term, I am aware of the advocacy that Dynmyx Gymnastics Club has brought before Council. I also understand the dialogue currently taking place with City Administration	I believe that the sport of gymnastics needs to be included in the discussion regarding future facility need for our community.
4	Jan Butler	No response	
5	Craig Cameron	Through my role with St. Albert Soccer Association and the Field of Dreams project, I am aware of your history with council around you desire for new space.	If I am elected, I would see that gymnastics is included in a broader conversation around recreation facility needs in St. Albert.
6	Gilbert Cantin	No response	
7	Mark Cassidy	No response	
8	Jacy Eberlein	The answer to the first three questions is yes.	The answer to the first three questions is yes.
9	Jacque Hansen	Yes, I am aware of the ongoing advocacy for the Dynamyx Gymnastics Club and I applaud you for your perseverance, advocacy takes time.	Absolutely, I would be open to a discussion that considers the growth needs of not only the gymnastics community but other wellness community groups.
10	Sheena Hughes	No response	
11	Charlene Jelinski	Yes, I am aware that Dynamyx Gymnastics has been advocating for a partnership with the city to find solutions for increasing space and programs for gymnastics in the city.	Yes. At present resolutions to address Dynamyx concerns have not been fully addressed. The conclusion from the administrative analysis was Further work with the Club is required to determine the level of support of the partnership. The terms of partnership would be unique and the level of support based on the development of an agreement that would be tailored to mutually beneficial needs within a standard set of parameters and guidelines. Currently there is no set plan in place to proceed with support.
12	Natalie Joly	No response	
13	Shayne Kawalilak	No response	

		Are you aware of the request for support that Dynamyx Gymnastics Club has been advocating for with City Council and administration over the past 4 years?	If you are elected to Council, will you be willing to discuss future options for support of a Gymnastics facility in St. Albert?
14	Mark Kay	I do know that you have been working for years for movement regarding a facility. I am aware that a report is suppose yes to come back by mid 2018 regarding a growth plan. In possible partnership with other associations. I'm also aware of the Not - For - Profit group looking to possibly combine many things in one facility.	Absolutely. Education and active living are part of my platform. As well as with my job as a personal trainer, I understand the need for an active community. My kids have both attended gymnastics classes in the also few years. I'm also on the board with minor Hockey, and have also dealt and seen the dealings with the city regarding many issues when I brought them forth for our development program.
15	Ken MacKay	I had limited awareness of the Dynamyx Gymnastics Club request, I came there for a birthday party several years ago. I had some information obtained in my role with the Community Services Advisory Board; however, since receiving your email and meeting with Cathy and Kimberly (thank you) I have begun looking back over previous City documents to bring myself up to a better understanding.	Absolutely, I am a strong supporter of recreation and sport in our community and would continue to support looking at all the options available.
16	Ufuoma Obebala-Fregene	No response	
17	Nestor Petriw	I have only recently become aware of Dynamix' long-standing efforts.	I am in favour of promoting physical fitness and healthy lifestyles. Initiatives such as a Gymnastics facility in St. Albert can be expected to have a significant impact on our youth. Accordingly, it should be the subject of meaningful discussions.
18	Hannes Rudolph	No I'm not aware of the request for support that the Club has been advocating for but I'd be very interested in learning some more about the support that the Dynamyx Club has been advocating for. Since receiving this question, I have taken some time to look over some of the services that your club offers, including the variety of special needs, sports academic, and recreational opportunities for our kids. From my limited exposure, I have been thoroughly impressed with the level of commitment and community/volunteer spirit exhibited by members, parents and coaches in your club.	If space and facility availability is an issue at this time, then yes, I would be interested in discussing means to provide support for a Gymnastics facility in St. Albert and help support clubs such as yours that are actively involved in keeping our community and kids actively engaged.
19	Bob Russell	No response	
20	Steve Stone	Became aware only recently; maybe sometime over the past six months.	Absolutely, no doubt, yes. Community support for this and other sports/recreation facilities e.g. Swimming, ice rinks, etc. are needed for an expanding city. The key is good professional planning.

		Are you aware of the request for support that Dynamyx Gymnastics Club has been advocating for with City Council and administration over the past 4 years?	If you are elected to Council, will you be willing to discuss future options for support of a Gymnastics facility in St. Albert?
21	Tash Taylor	Yes, as I mentioned I was part of the Capital Partnership Program Committee and evaluated the proposal when it was presented.	The Capital Partnership Program recommended it as one of the few proposals to advance with. Notwithstanding the CPP not panning out, this has gone on for far too long without action from the City.
22	Jaye Walter		No response
23	Ray Watkins		No response
24	Leonard Wilkins		No response
25	Barry Zukewich	Yes.	Indeed. Several relatives have had children enrolled in Gymnastics as an alternative to hockey, which they were not able to afford.